Z-2400-A2 Wireless Connections
Connecting a 2400-A16/PLC to
2400-A16/2400-M-R Multiplexers.
Supplementary Guide.
2
2400-A16 Installation Guide Index.
Description. Page 3
Connection Types. Page 3
 2400-M-R Multiplexers to a 2400-A16 Station. Page 3
 PLC to 2400-A16/2400M-R Multiplexers Clock & Reset. Page 3
 PLC to 2400-A16/2400M-R Multiplexers BCD Channel Select. Page 3
Ordering Information. Page 4
2400-A16/2400-M-R Station Programming and Setup. Page 5
 2400 Station Programmer Software. Page 5
 Programming a 2400-A16/2400-M-R for Analogue Input Expansion over a Z-2400-A2IO Wireless Link. Page 6
 Programming a 2400-A16/2400-M-R for Clock & Reset Communications to a PLC over a Z-2400-A2IO Wireless Link. Page 6
 Programming a 2400-A16/2400-M-R for BCD Communications to a PLC over a Z-2400-A2IO Wireless Link. Page 6
Connecting a 2400-M-R to a 2400-A16 over a Z-2400-A2IO Wireless Link - MicroScan SCADA. Page 7
Connecting a 2400-A16/2400-M-R to a PLC over a Z-2400-A2IO Wireless Link - Clock & Reset. Page 8
Connecting a 2400-A16/2400-M-R to a PLC over a Z-2400-A2IO Wireless Link - BCD. Page 9
Achieving Good Wireless Signal Is Important. Page 11
3
Z-2400-A2 Wireless Connections.
Connecting a 2400-A16/PLC to a 2400-A16/2400-M-R Multiplexers.
Product Liability. This information describes our products. It does not constitute guaranteed properties and is not intended to affirm the suitability of a
product for a particular application. Due to on-going research and development, designs, specifications, and documentation are subject to change
without notification. Regrettably, omissions and exceptions cannot be completely ruled out. No liability will be accepted for errors, omissions or
amendments to this specification. Technical data are always specified by their average values and are based on Standard Calibration Units at 25C,
unless otherwise specified. Each product is subject to the ‘Conditions of Sale’.
Warning: These products are not designed for use in, and should not be used for patient connected applications. In any critical installation
an independent fail-safe back-up system must always be implemented.
Description.
Cost saving tools for PLC integrators has been made easier with the new feature to separate the multiplexers
from the PLC (or 2400-A16) via a wireless link. Where the expense of cable installation becomes
uneconomical, the Z-2400-A2IO wireless link is a low cost solution for 2400-A16 / 2400-M-R multiplexers.
The 2400 stations have all the friendly features of programmable input/outputs, using the user friendly Station
Programmer software (free to download).
Connection Types.
2400-M-R Multiplexers to a 2400-A16 Station.
Clock &Reset
Analogue Output
Wireless Link
Clock &Reset
Analogue Output
2400-M-R 2400-A16
Z-2400-A2I Z-2400-A2O
PLC to 2400-A16/M-R Multiplexers Clock & Reset.
Clock &Reset
Analogue Output
Wireless Link
Clock &Reset
Analogue Output
2400-A16 / 2400-M-R PLC
Z-2400-A2I Z-2400-A2O
PLC to 2400-A16/M-R Multiplexers BCD Channel Select.
BCD
Analogue Output
Wireless Link
BCD
Analogue Output
2400-A16 / 2400-M-R PLC
Z-2400-A2I Z-2400-A2O
4
Ordering Examples.
 2400-A16-I16-485-L: 2400-A16 with 16 Isolated Universal Input Channels, RS422/RS485 Comms,
  10~30Vdc Power Supply.
 2400-M-R-N16-485-H: 2400-M-R with 16 Non-Isolated RTD Pt100/Pt1000 Input Channels,
 RS422/RS485 Comms, 85~265Vac Power Supply.
ITEM CODE DESCRIPTION
 SERIES 2400-A16-
Input Channel Options
I16-    16 Isolated Universal Input Channels.
I8-  8 Isolated Universal Input Channels.
Custom-  Custom mix of Isolated and/or Non-Isolated Channels.
Please contact Intech.
Comms Options (Port 1)
485-  Port 1 Fitted with RS422/RS485 Comms.
NET-  Port 1 Fitted with Ethernet TCP/IP Comms.
 Power Supply Options
H 85~265Vac, 95~370Vdc.
M 24~48Vac, 17~72Vdc.
L 10~30Vdc.
 SERIES 2400-M-R-
Input Channel Options
N16-       16 Non-Isolated RTD Pt100/Pt1000 Input Channels.
N8-   8 Non-Isolated RTD Pt100/Pt1000 Input Channels.
Comms (Port 1) 485-  Port 1 Fitted with RS422/RS485 Comms.
Power Supply Options
H 85~265Vac, 95~370Vdc.
M 24~48Vac, 17~72Vdc.
L 10~30Vdc.
Other 2400 Models Include:
2400-IS: Isolated Auto-Detecting USB/RS232 to RS485/422/232 Converter.
2400-R2: 16 Channel Relay Output Expander.
Z-2400-RB: MicroScan Wireless Base/Remote for RS485/422/232 Comms.
Z-2400-TCP: MicroScan Wireless Base only for Ethernet TCP/IP Comms.
Z-2400-Sleeper: MicroScan Wireless battery option for 2 Universal Inputs.
Ordering Information.
Z-2400 Wireless.
 Z-2400-A2IO One Wireless Output node and One Input node Paired & supplied as a Kit:
 Z-2400-A2O Output Base Wireless node. 2x 4~20mA Outputs, 4x Digital I/O.
 Z-2400-A2I Input Remote Wireless node. 2x Isolated Universal Inputs, 4x Digital I/O.
 Z-2400-A2R Repeater node for Wireless Extension.
PSW-10-F Instrument Quality Power Supply: Output Voltage: 24Vdc, 1.0A.
2400 Stations.
All 2400 stations come standard (Default ex factory calibration) with:
 All Input Channels Configured to RTD Pt100 0~100°C.
 4 Dedicated Digital Inputs.
 2 Analogue 4~20mA Outputs.
 2 Relay Outputs.
 RS485 or RS232 on Comms Port 2.
XU-USB (Rev 1)
USB Programming Key for programming Z-2400-A2 Series using uP Configure Programming
software.
Also used for programming 2400-A16 / 2400-M-R using Station Programmer software.
(Same Key as used for programming XU Series transmitters, Z-2400-Sleeper and IN-uP4.)
5
2400-A16/2400-M-R Station Programming and Setup.
2400 Station Programmer Software.
Station Programmer can be downloaded for free from the ‘Downloads’ area of the Intech website:
1. Once Station Programmer has been installed, the 2400
station can be connected to your PC (Connection to the
2400 Station’s USB Port 3 is Recommended).
Start by opening the Station Programmer application.
2. There are two connection tabs:
  ‘Serial Connection - COM/USB’ or
  ‘Network Connection - Ethernet’.